

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.17

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1641/2023

VIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only CrI.A.Nos. 1720-1722 of 2023 are to be listed)

WITH

CrI.A.Nos. 1720-1722/2023 (II)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 136604/2024
IA No. 136604/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 28-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.136604 of 2024 in CrI.A.Nos. 1720-1722:-

The present interlocutory application is filed by the applicant(s) seeking deletion of respondent no.14.

The applicant(s) is permitted to delete respondent no.14 at his own risk.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)