

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1641/2023

VIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1720-1722/2023 (II)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 136604/2024

CrI.A. No. 1642/2023 (II)

CrI.A. No. 1643/2023 (II)

IA

CrI.A. No. 1644/2023 (II)

FOR

CrI.A. No. 1645/2023 (II)

CrI.A. No. 1646/2023 (II)

CrI.A. No. 1647/2023 (II)

IA No.58202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 1648/2023 (II)

IA No.59544/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59548/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 1649/2023 (II)

IA No.59729/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 23943/2023 (II)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164121/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 2929/2023 (II)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182214/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 2927/2023 (II)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181789/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 2928/2023 (II)

IA No.184100/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

CrI.A. No. 1913-1914/2024 (II)

IA

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 87366/2024
Crl.A. No. 1516/2024 (II)

Date : 07-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R.R.rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak P., Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Babul Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Devvrat Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. Nos. 1641,1642, 1643 and 1644/2023

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Crl.A. No. 1720-1722/2023

Respondent No. 14 has been deleted from the array of parties
vide order dated 28.11.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Crl.A. Nos. 1645, 1646,1647, 1648, 1649, 2929,2927 and 2928 /2023

Common sole respondent is duly represented,
Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

SLP(Crl) No. D. No. 23943/2023

This is a fresh matter.

Crl.A. No. 1913-1914/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 is duly represented.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 28 have been deleted vide order dated
19.4.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Common Records are received.

Crl.A. No. 1516/2024

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Photo copy of common original records of High Court and Trial
Court alongwith English Translation have been received in the main
matter i.e. Criminal Appeal No. 1641/2023.

Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsel for
the parties.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

MG